Eligibility criteria for participating in this tender are as indicated in Annexure 4 – Eligibility Criteria. 

V. Other conditions are specified in Annexure 2 – “BID SUBMISSION” 

Earnest Money Deposit 

An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as bid security of the value of Rs. 42,000/- (Rupees Forty two thousand 

only) except MSE’s bidder from a Nationalized Bank valid up to 30th April, 2026 in the form of Bank 

Guarantee/DD/Cheque in the name of Senior Audit Officer, Bills, O/o the Prl. AG(Audit)/AP payable at 

Vijayawada may be submitted along with the bid document.

[...]

10. Performance bank guarantee 

In the event of acceptance of the final rates by this office, each of the empanelled printers will have 

to tender, within 7 days of acceptance of offer, an irrevocable Bank Guarantee as Performance Security of 

Rs.1,26,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty six thousand only) from a Nationalized Bank valid up to 30th June 

2027 or up to a period of sixty days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations including 

warranty obligations, whichever is later. 

Performance Guarantee is liable to be invoked for any non-performance of the terms of the contract/work